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AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the
Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in
ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ending Saturday,
the 19th day of August, 1865.

PRIVATE BANKS.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.

Ashford Bank
Aylesbury Old Bank

Baldock Bank and Baldock and Big-)
gleswade Bank J

Barnstaple Bank
Bedford Bank
Bicester and Oxfordshire Bank and )

Oxford Bank J
Boston Bank
Boston Bank
Bridgwater Bank
Bristol Bank ,
Broseley and Bridgnorth and Bridg- )

north and Broseley Bank J
Buckingham Bank
Bury and Suffolk Bank, Sudbury)

Bank, and Stowmarket Bank , J
BanburyBank
Banbury Old Bank
Bedfordshire Leigbton Buzzard Bank
Birmingham Bank
Brecon Old Bank
Brighton Union Bank
Burlington and Driffield Bank
Bury Saint Edmunds Bank

Cambridge Bank
Cambridge and Cambridgeshire Bank
Canterbury Bank
Carmarthen Bank »,,,..,
ChertseyBank
Colchester Bank
Colchester and Essex Bank, and)

Witham and Essex Bank, and >
Hadleigh, Suffolk, Bank )

Cornish Bank, Truro
Coventry Bank
City Bank, Exeter
Craven Bank
Chepstow Old Bank ,

Derby Bank
Derby Bank
Derby Old Bank and Scarsdale and)

High Peak Bank J
Devizes and Wiltshire Bank
Diss Bank
Doncaster Bank and Ret ford Bank...
Darlington Bank, Durham Bank,

and Stockton-on-Tees Bank
Devonport Bank
Dorchester Old Bank and Dorset-

shire Bank

East Cornwall Bank
East Riding Bank ....*...•.

Ashford .,
Aylesbury

Biggleswade,

Barnstaple .
Bedford ....
Bicester ...
Boston
Boston
Bridgwater
Bristol

Broseley
Buckingham . ,
Bury St. Edmunds
Banbury
Banbury
Lcighton Buzzard
Birmingham
Brecon
Brighton ,
Burlington
Bury St. Edmunds

Cambridge
Cambridge
Canterbury
Carmarthen
Chertsey ...
Colchester

Colchester

Truro ....
Coventry,
Exeter ....
Settle ....
Chepstow

Derby
Derby ... .,
Derby ,
Devizes ..
Diss
Doncaster..

Darlington

Devonport

Dorchester

Liskeard
Beveiley

Jemmett, Pomfret, & Co.
Cobb and Co

Wells, Hogge, and Co.

Marshall and Co
Barnard and Co
TubbandCo,
Claypon and Co
Gee and Co
J. and J. L. Sealy
Miles, Miles, and Co
Pritchard & Co
Bartlett, Parrott, and Co...

Oakes, Bevan, and Co
J. C. and A. Gillett
Cobb and Son
Bassett, Son, and Co
Lloyds and Co
Wilkins and Co
Hall and Co
Harding, Smith, and Co
Worlledge and Co

Mortlock and Co.
Messrs. Fosters
Hammond nnd Co. ...
David Morris and Sons
La Coste and Son
Round, Green, and Co.

Mills,Bawtree, and Co.

Tweedy and Co
Little and Woodcock '
Milford and Co
Alcocks, Birkbeck, & Co
Snead and Co

W. and S. Evans and Co ,
Samuel Smith and Co
Crompton, Newton and Co ,
Locke and Co
Fincham and Co
Cooke and Co

Backhouse and Co.
Hodge and Co

Williams and Co. .? w.

Robing, Foster, and Co.
Bower and Co. «*••••••...

Average
Amount.

19644

3326
28672

14723

63583
10598
6465
20377

15764

19848

48981

25605
17821
36266*
1989
42174
17270
10918
2857

11012
38911
28330
14634
2557
16108

28581

21807
4433
14654
69224
7590

8137
25342

25929

7227
9988
65786

79282

5980

39853

74170
51232


