AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ending Saturday, the 19th day of August, 1865.

PRIVATE BANKS.

	TMITALE DANIES	•	
Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.			Average Amount.
Ashford Bank	Ashford Aylesbury		£. 11620 23341
Baldock Bank and Baldock and Big- gleswade Bank Barnstaple Bank Bedford Bank Bicester and Oxfordshire Bank and Oxford Bank Boston Bank Boston Bank Bridgwater Bank Bristol Bank Broseley and Bridgnorth and Bridg- north and Broseley Bank Buckingham Bank Bury and Suffolk Bank, Sudbury Bank, and Stowmarket Bank Banbury Bank Banbury Old Bank Bedfordshire Leighton Buzzard Bank Birmingham Bank Brighton Old Bank Brighton Union Bank Brighton Burlington and Driffield Bank Bury Saint Edmunds Bank	Biggleswade Barnstaple Bedford Bicester Boston Bridgwater Bristol Broseley Buckingham Bury St. Edmunds Banbury Leighton Buzzard Birmingham Brighton Burlington Bury St. Edmunds	Marshall and Co. Barnard and Co. Tubb and Co. Claypon and Co. Gee and Co. J. and J. L. Sealy Miles, Miles, and Co. Pritchard & Co.	28672 14723 63583 10598 6465 20377 15764 19848 48981 25605 17821 36266 1989
Cambridge Bank. Cambridge and Cambridgeshire Bank Canterbury Bank Carmarthen Bank Chertsey Bank Colchester Bank Colchester and Essex Bank, and Witham and Essex Bank, and Hadleigh, Suffolk, Bank Cornish Bank, Truro Coventry Bank City Bank, Exeter Craven Bank Chepstow Old Bank	Cambridge	La Coste and Son	11012 38911 28330 14634 2557 16108 28581 21807 4433 14654 69224 7590
Derby Bank Derby Bank Derby Old Bank and Scarsdale and High Peak Bank Devizes and Wiltshire Bank Doncaster Bank and Retford Bank Darlington Bank, Durham Bank, and Stockton-on-Tees Bank Devonport Bank Dorchester Old Bank and Dorset- shire Bank	Derby Derby Derby Devizes Diss Doncaster Darlington Devonport Dorchester	W. and S. Evans and Co Samuel Smith and Co Crompton, Newton and Co Locke and Co Fincham and Co Cooke and Co Backhouse and Co Hodge and Co Williams and Co	8137 25342 25929 7227 9988 65736 79282 5980 39853
East Cornwall Bank	Liskeard	Robins, Foster, and Co	74170 51232